In view of resolution dated 08.12.2025 of the ‘Centralized 

Selection & Appointment Committee’ as well as consequent upon non-

joining of the candidates as per reports received from the various 

Principal District & Sessions Judges of Bihar; 114 (One hundred 

fourteen) candidates [i.e. 50 in English and 64 in Hindi] are 

selected for appointment to the post of ‘Stenographer’ pursuant to 

Employment Notice no. 02/2022 with due approval of the Hon’ble 

Court.  

The details of 50 (Fifty) candidates selected for appointment to